PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7814582

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER | | | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/31/2021 | | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | | |
|---------------|----------------|--|--|
| PURONICS, LLC | 12/17/2021 | | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FRANKLIN ELECTRIC CO., INC. | |
|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: 9255 COVERDALE ROAD | | |
| City: | FORT WAYNE | |
| State/Country: | INDIANA | |
| Postal Code: | 46809 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D727467 |
| Patent Number: | D729905 |
| Patent Number: | 9545586 |
| Patent Number: | D972680 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172370300

Email: inteas@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

| Tatal Attachments 0 | | | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/24/2023 | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kaitlin M. Hinkey/ | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KAITLIN M. HINKLEY | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | FEC | | |

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 062799 FRAME: 0022

507767455

source=05 Puronics LLC - CA Certificate of Merger (filed 12-29-2021)(21779234.1)#page1.tif source=05 Puronics LLC - CA Certificate of Merger (filed 12-29-2021)(21779234.1)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062799 FRAME: 0023



OSE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2016)

State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Merger

Secretary of State State of California

DEC 2 9 2021

| 1 | (California Corporations Coo 1113(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 1 | | | and 1771 | 0.14) | 000 | | | 12-31 | |
|----------|--|--|--|---|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--|
| | IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before | enc | completing | this form | | 1PU | his Space For F | iling Use Only | www.contrantifix.com | |
| r F | NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY RANKLIN ELECTRIC CO., INC. | 2. | TYPE OF ENTITY Corporation | 7 3. CA | SECRE | ETARY OF STATE CO354225 | | 4. JURISDIC | TION isna | |
| | NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY JRONICS, LLC | 6. | TYPE OF ENTITY limited liability company | 7. CA | | etary of state (021153106 | 11 18 0.70 | a. JURISDIC Calif | TION omia | |
| 9. | THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT EQUIALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IJF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED. SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES. IF NEEDED.) | | | | | | Name of the state of the state of | | | |
| | SURVIVING ENTITY CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE | <u>ن</u> د | | 6 | i- | DISAPPEARING ENTITY | | | | |
| | And the second s | | OTE REQUIRED | CLASS AN | <u>o num</u> | <u>iber</u> and | PERC PERC | ENTAGE VOT | REQUIRED | |
| <u> </u> | *No vote is required pursuant to Indiana law | | | 100% of the Membership 100% of the Membership | | | | ership | | |
| 30. | IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE I | | | ER, CHECK 1 | HE AP | PLICABLE STATE | MENT | | | |
| | No vote of the shareholders of the parent party was | | Contract | | | e of the sharehold | | | š | |
| £1. | I. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE CHANGES (IF ANY). TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY. | | | | | | HANGES (IF ERSHIP OR | | | |
| 3 | IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIAS A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PRI | TU | Y COMPANY, LIMI PAL ADDRESS OF | TED PARTNI THE SURVIN | ERSHIP ING E | P. OR PARTNERS | HIP. AND THE SI | JRVIVING ENT | TOM SI YTE | |
| | PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY | | 4 | CITY AND ST | ATE | | | ZIP CODE | | |
| | 9255 Coverdale Road | | | Fort Wayne | e, IN | | | 46809 | 8 | |
| 3. | OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NE | CER | ITIFICATE OF MEI SSARY. | RGER BY TH | E LAW | /S UNDER WHICH | EACH CONSTIT | VENT OTHER | BUSINESS | |
| | STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN (THE MERGER. | тн | er Business en | TITY IS AUTH | ORIZE | TO EFFECT 1 | S FUTURE EFFE | CTIVE DATE. | 7021 | |
| | Indiana Business Code §23-0.6-2-1 | | | | | | (Month) | (Day) | (Year) | |
| | ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED F CERTIFICATE | 'AG | es. If any, is i | VCORPORAT | ED HE | EREIN BY THIS R | EFERENCE AM | D MADE PAR | гогтыз | |
| i | CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAW (NOVILEDGE DECLARE LAM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTI | 78 C | OF THE STATE OF THIS INSTRUMENT | CALIFORNI C WHICH EX | A THA | T THE FOREGOIN ON IS MY ACT AND | G IS TRUE AND DEED | CORRECT OF | MY OVAL | |
| | 0 | | 12/17/2021 | lonat | han G | irandon, Secreti | àrv | | | |
| 3 | SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING | EN | TITY DATE | TYPE | P PRI | NT NAME AND TH | LE OF AUTHORI | ZEO PERSON | | |
| | Sall. Anda | | | | | | | | 300 | |
| 8 | SIGNATURE OF GUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING | EΝ | 12/17/2021 TITY DATE | Jeffer Type c | y Tayı R ∂Ri: | lor, Vice Preside NT MAME AND TIT | ent LE OF AUTHORIS | ZED PERSON | | |
| 7 ~~ | | | | | Jonathan Grandon, Secretary of | | | | | |
| S | IGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPEAR | 12/17/2021 Franklin Electric Co., Inc., Soile Member TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON | | | | | · | | | |
| š | IGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPEAR | ING | ENTITY DATE | TVOE | NOG 6 | T NAME AND TITE | e ne al mones | en account | | |
| | or an entity that is a business trust, real estate i | | | | | | LOF NU SHURK | .cv *たれらいN | | |
| | ssociation, set forth the provision of law or other bacis | | murround to read his | CONTRACTOR | وي وجومتا ده | no.co | | | § : | |

OBE MERG

PATENT

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

REEL: 062799 FRAME: 0024

202115310649

AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 17710.17(f)(1), (2) and (3)

- (1) This is an agreement that the surviving entity may be served in this state in a proceeding for the enforcement of an obligation of any constituent entity and in a proceeding to enforce the rights of any holder of a dissenting interest or dissenting shares in a constituent domestic limited liability company or domestic other business entity.
- (2) The surviving entity irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent for service of process, and an address to which process may be forwarded is:

Franklin Electric Co., Inc. 9255 Coverdale Road Fort Wayne, IN 46809

(3) The surviving entity agrees that it will promptly pay the holder of any dissenting interest or dissenting share in a constituent domestic limited liability company or domestic other business entity the amount to which that person is entitled under California law.

PATENT REEL: 062799 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 02/24/2023